RESOLUTION	NO.	

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE NAMING OF THE NEW CITY HALL AT 1300 WHITE STREET AS THE "JOSEPHINE PARKER CITY HALL AT HISTORIC GLYNN ARCHER SCHOOL"; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the naming of the new city hall at 1300 White Street as the "Josephine Parker City Hall at Historic Glynn Archer School" is hereby authorized. The name shall be prominently displayed on the building.

Section 2: That this Resolution shall go into effect immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by the signature of the Presiding Officer and the Clerk of the Commission.

	Passed and adopted b	y the City Commission	at a meeting held
this	day of	, 2016.	
	Authenticated by the	Presiding Officer and	Clerk of the Commission
on	day of	, 2016.	

Filed wit	, 2016.		
	Mayor Craig Ca	ates	
	Vice Mayor Cla	ayton Lopez	
	Commissioner S	Sam Kaufman	
	Commissioner R	Richard Payne	
	Commissioner M	Margaret Romero	
	Commissioner E	Billy Wardlow	
	Commissioner J	Jimmy Weekley	
ATTEST:		CRAIG CATES, MA	YOR
AIIESI:			
CHERYL SMITH,	CITY CLERK	-	